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Population / Land Area

Total Population — (Census 2011)
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)

Motor Fuel Usage (000)
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)

Total Fuel

Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)

Rural
Urban
Total

Interstate

Other Freeways & Expressways
Other Principal Arterials

Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Distri-
bution

6,516,922
35,867

3,041,257
1,237,700
4,278,957
2,905,062

102,368

70,171
26,895
97,066

1,171
170
3,450
5,074
13,430
9,017
64754
97,066

% of National

2.1%
1.0%
% Dist. % Nat'l.
71.1% 2.2%
28.9% 3.3%
100.0%
96.6% 2.2%
3.4% 2.7%
72.3% 2.4%
27.7% 2.5%
100.0% 2.4%
1.2% 2.5%
0.2% 1.1%
3.6% 2.2%
5.2% 2.1%
13.8% 2.5%
9.3% 3.4%
66.7% 2.3%
33.3% 3.4%


https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/statistics.cfm

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Functional System Lane Length (HM-60) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Interstate 5,146 2.5% 2.4%
Other Freeways/Expressways 670 0.3% 1.0%
Other Principal Arterials 10,312 5.1% 2.2%
Minor Arterial 11,323 5.6% 2.0%
Major Collector 27,507 13.6% 2.5%
Minor Collector 18,035 8.9% 3.4%
Local 129509 64.0% 2.3%
Total 202,502 100.0% 2.4%
Vehicle Miles Traveled — (Millions) — (VM-2) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Rural 28,790 37.6% 3.0%
Urban 47,695 62.4% 2.4%
Total 76,485 100.0% 2.6%
Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Interstate 17,130 22.4% 2.4%
Other Freeways/Expressways 1,288 1.7% 0.5%
Other Principal Arterial 15,217 19.9% 2.3%
Minor Arterial 11,857 15.5% 2.3%
Major Collector 11,291 14.8% 3.2%
Minor Collector 1,883 2.5% 3.3%
Local 17,819 23.3% 4.4%
Total 76,485 100.0% 2.6%
Driver Licenses (DL-22) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Male 3,329,965 50.69% 3.17%
Female 3,239,700 49.31% 3.03%
Total 6,569,665 100.00% 3.10%
Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) ($)
Gasoline $0.18 Tax Rates as
Diesel $0.16 of Dec. 2011
Gasohol $0.18

NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of 24.4 cents




Vehicle Registrations (MV-1) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Autos 2,882,224 47.00% 2.29%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs 3,024,623 49.32% 2.55%
Buses 21,518 0.35% 3.23%
Total 5,928,365
Motorcycles 204,407 3.33% 2.42%
Grand Total 6,132,772 100.00% 2.42%
Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Rural 477 63.60% 2.70%
Urban 273 36.40% 1.89%
Unknown 0 0.00% 0.00%
Total 750 100% 2.32%
Highway Finance ($000)
State Funding for Highways (Summary) — SF-21 (000) % Dist. % Nat'l
Receipts
Disbursements
State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1) (000) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues $1,184,457 37.09% 1.89%
General Fund Appropriations $20,146 0.63% 0.32%
Other State Imposts $58,321 | 603607.00% 0.67%
Miscellaneous $639,343 20.02% 7.50%
Bonds $151,014 4.73% 0.64%
Federal payments $1,139,977 35.70% 2.82%
Local payments $0 0.00% 0.00%
Total $3,193,258 | 603705.17% 2.09%
State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Capital Outlay $1,730,702 | 0.57257941 2.37%
Maintenance and Services $585,682 | 0.19376499 2.80%
Administration and Misc. $283,614 | 0.09382987 3.27%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety $10,407 | 0.00344302 0.12%
Interest $245,885 | 0.08134774 3.26%
Bond Retirement $166,069 | 0.05494169 1.37%
Grants-in-aid to Locals $282 | 9.3296E-05 0.00%
Total $3,022,641 42.74% 2.02%
Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts - 2011 ($000) (Table FE-9) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Highway Account $847,245 87.29% 2.65%
Mass Transit Account $123,363 12.71% 2.51%
Total $970,608 100.00% 2.63%
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