Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2011

Indiana

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.



Population / Land Area		Distri- bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2011)	6,516,922		2.1%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	35,867		1.0%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)			% Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	3,041,257	71.1%	2.2%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	1,237,700	28.9%	3.3%
Total Fuel	4,278,957	100.0%	
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	2,905,062	96.6%	2.2%
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	102,368	3.4%	2.7%

Public Road Le	ngth (Table HM-20)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	70,171	72.3%	2.4%
Urban	26,895	27.7%	2.5%
Total	97,066	100.0%	2.4%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	1,171	1.2%	2.5%
Other Freeways & Expressways	170	0.2%	1.1%
Other Principal Arterials	3,450	3.6%	2.2%
Minor Arterial	5,074	5.2%	2.1%
Major Collector	13,430	13.8%	2.5%
Minor Collector	9,017	9.3%	3.4%
Local	64754	66.7%	2.3%
Total	97,066	33.3%	3.4%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009			
State Highway Agencies			
County			
Town/Townships			
Other Jurisdictions			
Federal			
Total			

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	5,146	2.5%	2.4%
Other Freeways/Expressways	670	0.3%	1.0%
Other Principal Arterials	10,312	5.1%	2.2%
Minor Arterial	11,323	5.6%	2.0%
Major Collector	27,507	13.6%	2.5%
Minor Collector	18,035	8.9%	3.4%
Local	129509	64.0%	2.3%
Total	202,502	100.0%	2.4%

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Millions) – (VM-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Rural	28	3,790	37.6%	3.0%
Urban	47	7,695	62.4%	2.4%
Total	76	5,485	100.0%	2.6%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	17,130	22.4%	2.4%
Other Freeways/Expressways	1,288	1.7%	0.5%
Other Principal Arterial	15,217	19.9%	2.3%
Minor Arterial	11,857	15.5%	2.3%
Major Collector	11,291	14.8%	3.2%
Minor Collector	1,883	2.5%	3.3%
Local	17,819	23.3%	4.4%
Total	76,485	100.0%	2.6%

Dr	ver Licenses (DL-22)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	3,329,965	50.69%	3.17%
Female	3,239,700	49.31%	3.03%
Total	6,569,665	100.00%	3.10%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) (\$)		
Gasoline	\$0.18	Tax Rates as
Diesel	\$0.16	of Dec. 2011
Gasohol	\$0.18	

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	2,882,224	47.00%	2.29%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs	3,024,623	49.32%	2.55%
Buses	21,518	0.35%	3.23%
Total	5,928,365		
Motorcycles	204,407	3.33%	2.42%
Grand Total	6,132,772	100.00%	2.42%

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	477	63.60%	2.70%
Urban	273	36.40%	1.89%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	750	100%	2.32%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Receipts			
Disbursements			

State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1) (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$1,184,457	37.09%	1.89%
General Fund Appropriations	\$20,146	0.63%	0.32%
Other State Imposts	\$58,321	603607.00%	0.67%
Miscellaneous	\$639,343	20.02%	7.50%
Bonds	\$151,014	4.73%	0.64%
Federal payments	\$1,139,977	35.70%	2.82%
Local payments	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	\$3,193,258	603705.17%	2.09%

State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Capital Outlay	\$1,730,702	0.57257941	2.37%
Maintenance and Services	\$585,682	0.19376499	2.80%
Administration and Misc.	\$283,614	0.09382987	3.27%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety	\$10,407	0.00344302	0.12%
Interest	\$245,885	0.08134774	3.26%
Bond Retirement	\$166,069	0.05494169	1.37%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$282	9.3296E-05	0.00%
Total	\$3,022,641	42.74%	2.02%

Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts - 2011 (\$000) (Table FE-9)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$847,245	87.29%	2.65%
Mass Transit Account	\$123,363	12.71%	2.51%
Total	\$970,608	100.00%	2.63%

Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration

Page last modified on November 7, 2014